PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan EYSYMONTT	05/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Garniman S.A.
Street Address:	Ancona 2014 Bis Carrasco
City:	Montevideo
State/Country:	URUGUAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)288-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-9589
Email: sturm@hsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm
Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1213

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2-0153-070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Sturm

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0692

OF \$40.00 128551

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, EYSYMONTT Jan residing at Place Bel-Air 4, Case postale 1163, 1260 Nyon, Switzerland have made an invention emitted "HYDRAULICALLY DRIVEN MACHINE IMPROVEMENT" for which a PCT application No PCT/IB2008/051062 has been filed on 20 March 2008 by Garniman S.A. having a place of business at Ancona 2014 Bis Carrasco, Montevideo, Uruguay:

Whereas Garniman S.A. is desirous of securing ownership of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any patent that may be granted on said invention in any and all countries;

Now, therefore, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Garniman S.A. the full and exclusive right to the invention and to said patent application in all countries including the right to file patent applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention, and our entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted in any and all countries and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, certificates of invention, utility models and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the industrial property offices in any and all countries to issue any and all such patents, when granted, to Garniman S.A., its successors or assigns as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Garniman S.A., its successors or assigns.

Further, I agree to communicate to Garniman S.A. its successors or assigns or to its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and we will execute and deliver any documents and give all reasonable assistance which may be essential or desirable to secure to, assign and vest in Garniman S.A., its successors or assigns the sole and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, including patent applications, assignments, affidavits, oaths and priority claims, as well as other documents now or hereafter essential or desirable in the opinion of Garniman S.A., its successors or assigns in obtaining, maintaining and/or defending such patents.

Signed at Myon

, the 43 NOY

2008

EYSYMONTT Jan

PATENT

REEL: 025175 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 10/21/2010